AMERICAS
BIGASSSOLUTIONS.COM
877-244-3267
CANADA
BIGASSSOLUTIONS.COM/CA
844-924-4277
AUSTRALIA
BIGASSSOLUTIONS.COM/AU

SPECIFICATIONSPowerfoil 8
Aerodynamic Winglet DesignOnboard VFD
Technical Specifications
Fan Diameter (A) Weight1 Max speed Airfoil clearances2 Input power and required breaker Motor horsepower Sound at max speed3
PF8-08 8 ft (2.4 m) 135 lb (61 kg) 191 RPM
2 ft (0.6 m) on sides
4 ft (1.2 m) below ceiling
100–125 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 1 Φ, 15 A
200–240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 1 Φ, 15 A
200–240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 3 Φ, 10 A
400–480 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 3 Φ, 10 A
575–600 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 3 Φ, 10 A
1.0 hp
(0.75 kW)
< 55 dBA
PF8-10 10 ft (3 m) 150 lb (68 kg) 148 RPM
PF8-12 12 ft (3.6 m) 200 lb (91 kg) 135 RPM 2 ft (0.6 m) on sides
5 ft (1.5 m) below ceiling 200–240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 1 Φ, 25 A
200–240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 3 Φ, 15 A
400–480 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 3 Φ, 10 A
575–600 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 3 Φ, 10 A
1.5 hp
(1.1 kW)PF8-14 14 ft (4.3 m) 209 lb (95 kg) 109 RPM
PF8-16 16 ft (4.9 m) 224 lb (102 kg) 98 RPM 2 ft (0.6 m) on sides
6 ft (1.8 m) below ceiling 2.0 hp
(1.5 kW)
PF8-18 18 ft (5.5 m) 233 lb (106 kg) 86 RPM
PF8-20 20 ft (6.1 m) 242 lb (110 kg) 76 RPM 2 ft (0.6 m) on sides
7 ft (2.1 m) below ceilingPF8-24 24 ft (7.3 m) 261 lb (118 kg) 60 RPM
¹ Weight does not include mount or extension tube.
2 Measure the distance from the tip of the winglet to the ceiling or major obstruction.
3 Fans are sound tested at maximum speed in a laboratory environment. Actual results in field conditions may vary due to sound reflecting surfaces and environmental conditions.